Spare Parts List

Ref.No.517 7000 / 230V, 600 W
Ref.No.517 7017 / 115V, 600 W

Pos. Ref. no. Description
8 557 2083 Glc'n'be joint bolt with flexible disc and set of 10 spring washers / use compression
spring only on TP DUPLEX
9 557 2117 Spherical handle 40/10

11 517 7048 Electrical control box 230 V

12 517 7189 Timer set consisting of: timer 120 mins, timer face 0-120, timer switch pointer,
120 mins timer adapter plate and fastening screw

13 517 7196 * Spare indicator lamp 230/115 V

14 517 3145 Socket outlet w. earthing contact 230 V including fastening screws

15 557 6292 Main cable with cable protector bush, and 230 V earthed plug

17 557 2131 4 guide pins and 1 clip for extension tube

18 517 7055 Electrical control box 115 V

19 557 6970 Main cable with cable protector bush, without plug, for 115 v

20 557 6230 Two 4-pin flange sockets for electrical control box 115 V with 6 fastening screws

21 557 5877 TP DUPLEX frame with threaded bolts, left and right

22 557 5891 Upper and lower guide block

23 557 5918 Insert bracket

24 517 3884 Table support clamp

25 557 5925 Upper sliding tube

26 557 5932 Lower sliding tube

27 557 5949 Rear counter support with base

28 557 5963 Housing - upper heating plate

29 517 7086 * Heating plate - lower part 230 V complete

30 517 7093 * Heating plate - lower part 115 V complete

31 517 7165 * Rubber pad for lower heating plate / truck, with fastening screws M 6 x 10

|32 5177172 Rubber pad for heating plate (car), with fastening screws M 6 x 10

33 557 6010 Plug-type flange

34 557 6034 " Threaded spindle

35 557 6096 Set of 5 spacer tubes dia. 14 x 36,5 x 1,5

36 517 7158~ Pressure plate for upper heating plate / truck with fastening screws M 6 x 10

37 517 2438 Small pressure equalizing pad

38 517 1295 U-shaped bow

39 517 7062 * Duplex heating plate cpl. 230 V

40 517 7079 * Duplex heating plate cpl. 115 V

41 557 6930 Set of screws TP DUPLEX consisting of:
setscrew DIN 913 M 6 x 10, gudgeon DIN 939 10 x 70
cap nut M 10, cap nut M 6, hexagon nut DIN 934 M 6
hexagon nut DIN 934 M 5, washer DIN 125 - dia. 8,4
washer DIN 125 - dia. 10,5, filister head screw DIN 912 M 5 x 12
counter sunk screw 6 x 40 without slot, counter sunk screw DIN 963 M 6 x 10
filister head screw DIN 84 M 6 x 8, hexagon screw DIN 933 M 8 x 30

42 557 8209 Spherical handle 25/8, filister head screw DIN 912 M 6 x 35, compression spring 8 x 10 x 20
Compression spring 14 x 30 x 1, knurled nut with flat hea i

g 557 6065 index?ng bc?lt jig. 1%. screwed sleevLé o ame

Safety instruction: Allow only a qualified specialist to carry out any work on electric parts!

The parts marked with an asterisk *) are wear parts, for which no liability based on any legal regulations whatsoever can be

accepted.







